enable them to dispose of surplus stocks at present in
their possession.

THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL seconded, and the
resolution was carried.

Kowloon-Canton Railway

THE COLONIAL SECRETARY moved the
following resolution:―

It is hereby resolved that a sum of Dollars Four
hundred and thirty thousand and sixty-eight and
cents thirty ($430,068.30) be advanced out of
funds in the custody of the Government for the
construction of the Kowloon-Canton Railway
(British Section) during the year 1913.

In doing so he said―In connection with this I beg
to lay on the table a statement of the estimate of